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ROLL OF THOSE WHO HAVE REPRESENTED GREAT BRITAIN 
(MOTHER COUNTRY) IN THE KOLAPORE MATCH SINCE 1871 

 
This list includes all those selected for the Kolapore, Captains, Adjutants, Coaches and 
Reserves (where known). 
 
Index: (C) = Captain, (A) = Adjutant, (Ch) = Coach, (R) = Reserve. 
 
If a Team Officer has also shot then it is denoted by an asterisk eg 1971*(C). 
 
(S) = SCOTTISH, (W) = WELSH, (I) = IRISH, the remainder are ENGLISH.  
  
 
(S) Aitchison Sgt J 1933, 1934,  
 Akerigg Lt LH  1880, 
(I) Alexander GK 2008(A), 
(I) Alexander JW 2019, 
(S) Alexander WHC  1962, 
(I) Alton Sgt WLS 1925, 
 Amoore Sgt EJ 1911, 
 Amstein CH  1986(R), 
(S) Anderson CSgt J  1900, 
(S)  Anderson Lt Col JEC OBE TD 1981(C), 
 Andrews Maj AJ 1931, 1935(A), 1938, 
 Anstey Maj T  1964(C), 
 Armour Maj S RM 1957, 1959, 1967, 1972, 1988(A), 
 Armstrong DR 2009, 2016, 2017, 
 Arnold GF  1967, 1971, 1974, 1975, 1978, 1984(Ch), 
 Aspin Dr AF 1998(A), 2000(A), 2002(C),  
 
 Backhouse Lt G 1877(R), 
(S) Baillie-Hamilton JMB  1993(A), 
 Baker RBC 1985, 
 Ball NJ 1994(R), 1996(R), 1997(R), 2001, 2004, 2005, 2007, 

2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2015(R), 2016(A), 2021, 
 Barber Lt W RN  1930(Ch), 1931, 1932, 1934, 1935, 1936(A), 1937(A), 

1948(Ch), 1950(Ch), 
 Barker AE  1965(A),  
 Barlow Brig JA  1926, 1927, 1930, 1932, 1933(R), 1936(R), 1937, 

1938, 1946, 1958(C), 
 Barnett Dr GCD  1993, 1994, 1996, 1997, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, 

2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016, 
2017, 2019, 2021, 

 Barr ME  1991(A), 2001(C),  
 Barrett Lt SB  1889, 
 Bartlett KWW  1953, 1963, 
(S) Barton Wg Cdr RJF RAF 1925, 
(W) Barzey Capt RA  1946, 1948, 
(S) Bates Sgt H  1879, 1884, 1885, 1886, 1887, 1888, 1889, 1890, 

1891, 
 Battersby AE  1963(R),  
 Beavington E  1972, 
 Belither S  1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 

1990, 1991, 1992, 1994, 1997, 1998, 2000(C), 2001, 
2003(R), 2004, 

 Belk CTS  1960, 1962, 1976, 1980, 
 Bellringer JEM  1983, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1989(Ch), 1990, 1991, 

1992(Ch), 1993, 1996, 2002,  
 Bennett R  1954(R), 
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(S) Bennie Pte I  1882, 
(I) Birch E Capt  1875, 1878, 
 Bird Lt H 1874, 
 Bird Lt TC  1877, 
 Bloomfield JPS  1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1988, 1990(Ch), 

1999, 2014(A), 
 Board JT Pte 1872, 
 Booth Maj GF  1930, 1933, 1934(R), 1938, 1946(R), 1953(C), 
 Boston Miss MZJ 2010(A), 
(S) Boyd Pte J  1895, 1896, 
 Bramley RJ  1964(R), 1969, 
 Brasier NRJ 2002,  
(S) Brechin DRC 1973, 
 Brion GW  1958(Ch), 1965(Ch), 1966(Ch), 1973(A), 
(S) Britton Sgt H  1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1914, 
 Britton RN 1970, 
(S) Brock Maj H  1900(C), 1901(C), 1902(A), 1903(A), 
 Bromley PB  1987, 1988(R), 1989, 1997(R), 2013(A), 2015(C), 
 Brook CA 1995, 
 Brooking Sgt EW  1881, 
 Brooks Cdr AW RN 1929(A), 1931(A), 
 Brooks CM  1999(A), 2018(C), 
(S) Brown AB 1963(A), 1971, 1976(C), 
 Brown IRM  1977, 
(S) Brown Maj J  1889, 1890, 1891, 1893, 1894, 
 Bunch Fg Off C RAF 1932(R), 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1939, 
 Burr Sgt HG  1910, 1912, 1914, 1919, 1920, 1921, 1922, 1923, 

1924, 1928, 1932(Ch), 1934(C), 1935(Ch), 
 Burt Lt Col CT 1871, 1874, 1885(C), 1888(C), 1890(C), 
 Burton Pte WJM  1910(C), 1911(C), 1912(C), 1913(C), 
(I) Bushelle Pte JB 1871, 
 Byles Dr JR  1966(R), 
 
 Cade Lt RJ 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1975, 
(S) Caldwell Sgt M  1875, 1880, 1883, 1884, 1885, 1886, 1887, 
(S) Caldwell Cpl W 1872, 1877, 1886, 
(I) Calvert Wg Cdr DP RAF 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 

1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 
2005(Ch), 2006, 2008, 2010, 2014, 2015, 2016, 

(S) Cameron D  1981(Ch), 
(S) Campbell Lt Col D  1923(C), 1925(C), 1926(C), 
 Campion Pte J  1903, 1904, 
 Cantlay DF  1947, 1951, 1957(Ch), 1960(R), 1963, 1964, 1979(Ch), 

1983(C), 
  Carden Sgt PS 1913(R), 
 Carmichael JH  1981, 1986, 1993(R), 1994, 
 Carpenter VC 1992(A), 
 Caulton Miss JJ 1965, 
 Chandler Cd Gnr WD RN 1930, 
 Chard KE  1994(C), 
(S) Charlton MJJ 2009(Ch), 
(I) Charlton PAE 2008(R), 
(I) Cherry Pte W  1879, 
 Cheshire Lt Col CCC  1970(R), 1981, 1996(C),  
 Chicken Pte N  1896, 
 Chicken Pte RBG  1891, 1892, 
 Chown A  1973, 1974, 1983, 1988, 1992, 1993(C), 
 Clark AJ 1968, 
 (S) Clark Pte W 1871, 1872, 1873, 1876, 
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 (S) Clarke AE  1979(R), 1985(Ch), 1987(Ch), 1988(Ch), 1989(Ch), 
1992(C), 1993(Ch), 

 Clarke TP  1988(R), 1991(R), 
 (I) Clerke Lt A St J  1876, 1877(R), 1878, 
 Cload J 2004, 2005(R), 2010, 2012(R), 
 Coleman DGM  1986, 1987, 1991, 1992, 1998, 1999, 2000,  
  2001, 2002, 2004, 2006, 
 Collier Capt E  1905, 
(I) Collins Sqn Ldr CJ RAF 1939, 1946, 
 Collings JS 1995, 1999(Ch), 2000(R), 2003(Ch), 2005(Ch), 
 Comber ArSgt AJ  1904, 1906,  
 Comery QMSgt H  1900, 1902, 
 Congreve-Pridgeon Lt R 1929(R), 
(I) Cook RV 1984, 
 Cooper Rev'd Maj D 1982(R) 
 Cooper Maj HN RM 1956, 1961(R), 1968, 1982(C), 
 Cooper Cpl E 1871, 1875, 
 Cope Lt FJ  1963(Ch), 1964(Ch), 
 Cortis QMSgt A  1872, 1873, 1876, 1880, 1881, 
 Cottesloe, Col Lord (3rd) 1933(Ch), 
  CBE, VD TD  
 Coulson Pte WJ 1871, 
 Cowern Sgt EJ 1900(R),  
(S) Crawford Maj JA  1931, 1932, 1933, 1935(Ch), 1952(A), 1954(Ch), 

1959(C), 1962(Ch), 1965(Ch), 1966(Ch), 1972(Ch), 
(S) Crawford WHR  1959, 1961, 1963, 1964, 1965, 
 Crawshaw Lt NC  1985, 1987, 
 Cross Lt Col GC 1962, 
(W) Cresswell Flt Sgt T RAF 1934, 
 Cundy-Cooper Capt AS 1946, 
 Cunningham ArSgt J  1900, 1901, 
 Cunningham CWA  1982, 1987, 
(S) Cunningham Maj K 1959, 1961(R), 
(S) Cuthbert Sgt TS 1907, 
 
(S) Dalglish Lt JC  1891, 1892, 
 Davison Lt Col WH  1902(C), 1903(C), 
(W) Davies Lt WT 1892(R), 1894, 1895, 1896(R), 1899, 1900, 1901, 

1905, 
 Debenham Maj ATK 1957(A), 1958(R),   
(S) Dewar CSM JL  1922(R), 1928, 
(S) Dickman BSM WS 1924(R), 1925, 1928, 
 Dixon Capt CA 1934, 
 Dodd SSgt J  1895, 1896, 1897, 1898, 
(W) Dodds THD 2021, 
(S) Dods Sgt JW  1880, 1885, 
 Doe Pte JH  1876, 1877, 
(I) Doran Sgt T 1879, 
 Douglas Capt H  1914, 1919, 1920, 1921, 1922, 1924, 1926, 1927(Ch), 

1928(R), 1938(C), 1939(C),  
(I) Downes Cpl H 1871, 
(S) Dunlop Capt W  1897, 1898, 1901, 1905(A), 
 Drysdale TM 2015, 2018, 2019(R), 
 Dyson DC 2007(R), 
 
(S) Easton Capt J 1871, 1876, 1877, 
(S) Easton Plt Off AW RAF 1939, 
(S) Eccles Capt A  1923(R), 1924, 1932, 1933, 1935(R), 1937, 1951, 
 Eddison Lt J 1871, 
 Elford Lt Col DE  1958, 1961, 1967(A), 
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 Elford Lt T  1954, 
(I) Ennis CSgt J 1874, 
 Ensor MJ 2008(Ch), 2009(Ch), 2012(Ch), 2013(Ch), 2015(Ch), 

2016(Ch), 2017(Ch), 2018(Ch), 2019(A), 2021(Ch), 
(W) Evans Miss CA 2021(R), 
 
(I) Farnan Maj MG  1984(A), 
 Feast GV  1991(R), 
 Fenby Sgt RE  1903, 1904, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1911, 
 Fenwick LR  1955, 
 Fidgeon Pte CE 1910, 
 Field Capt JWP 1872(C), 1873(C), 1877(C), 1878(C), 
(I) Fitzpatrick Flt Lt C RAF 1981, 1989(R), 1994,   
 Fitzsimons Miss TJ  1987, 
 Fletcher LSgt A  1891, 1893(R),  
 Fletcher Cdr Sir Lionel RNR 1899, 1902, 1930(Ch), 1932(C), 1934(A), 
 Flower CSM LG  1933(R), 
 Foster Miss ME 1949, 1950, 1953(Ch), 1956(Ch), 1963(C), 1964(Ch), 
 Fox Sgt GH  1919(R), 
(S) Fraser QMSgt JS 1902, 1905, 1906, 
(S) Fraser Pte D 1875, 
(S) Frazer Maj DS 1935(C), 1936(C), 
(I) French ArSgt FS 1931, 1932, 1933, 1934, 1935, 1937, 1938(Ch), 1939, 

1951, 1952, 1953, 1956(Ch), 1959, 
 Fulton Lt AG MBE DCM 1908, 1909, 1910, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1919, 1920, 

1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1930, 
1936(Ch), 1937(Ch), 1939(Ch), 1946(Ch), 1948(Ch), 
1949(Ch), 1950(Ch), 1951(Ch), 1952(Ch), 1953(Ch), 
1955(Ch), 1956(Ch), 1957(C), 1960(Ch), 

 Fulton ArSgt GE  1890, 1898, 1899(R), 1900,  
 Fulton Maj RA TD  1949, 1950, 1953(R), 1955, 1956, 1957, 1959, 1960, 

1963, 1965, 1969, 1973(C), 1975(Ch), 1976, 1978(Ch), 
1979(Ch), 1980(Ch), 1983(Ch), 

(S) Fyfe NCM  1977, 1978, 1981, 
 
 Garnett Pte PRT  1926, 
(S) Geddes Pte J  1886, 1896, 
 Gent Flt Lt AM RAF 1993(R), 1994, 1995, 1996,  
 Gilbert CSgt M 1882, 1883, 
 Gilbert VH 1958, 1967(R), 
(W) Gilbertson Col RH  1980(A), 
(S) Gilmour Maj J 1981(A), 
 Gilson BIJ 1967, 1968, 1973, 1974, 1976, 1977, 1978,  
 Gleadow Cpl RW 1931, 
(S) Glen J 1959, 
 Goodall DJ  1973, 1977(Ch), 
 Goodear Pte J  1881, 1882, 
 Graham Pte D 1900(R), 
 Gratwicke Capt GR  1879, 1880, 1890(A), 
(S) Gray LCpl G  1910, 1911(R), 1913, 
(S) Gray Ens P  1871, 
(W) Gray PS  1984(R), 1990(R), 
(W) Gray SD  1970(R), 1971, 1981, 
(S) Gray Capt W  1905, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1921(Ch), 1922, 1923, 1924,  
 Green Maj JB 1955(R), 1962(Ch), 1966(Ch), 1968(C), 
 Greenhalgh LCpl D 1895(R), 
 Greenwood Maj RA  1981(Ch), 
(S) Greig MDS  1971, 
(S) Greig Capt RD  1936(R), 1947, 1948, 1949, 1951, 1953, 1958(Ch), 

1959, 1960(Ch), 1961(Ch), 1962, 
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(S) Grier Lt T  1888, 1889, 1890, 1892, 
(W) Griffiths CPO PH RN 1929, 
 Grist SH 1939(A), 1955(C), 
 
 Hadfield Dr JW 1982, 
 Hakim JP  1990(A), 
(I) Halahan AVM FC RAF 1933(C),  
 Hale CSM FC 1927, 1928, 
 Haley Dr CD 2018(R), 
 Hall Dr CL  1978(A), 1985(C), 
 Hall Gnr J  1949, 1952(R), 1957, 1958(R), 
 Hamilton Rear Adm JC RN 1937(C), 
(I) Hanna WJ  1985(A), 
 Harding S 2011(A), 
 Hargreaves Sgt CJ 1881, 
 Harrigan BG 1995(R), 
 Harrison EPJ  1970, 1971, 1981(Ch), 1982(Ch), 1983(Ch), 1985(Ch), 
 Hart Pte GH 1884, 
 Hatcher RM  1987(R), 
(S) Hay Pte WG  1896, 
 Haynes Lt DWH  1933(R), 
 Heap Maj J  1888, 
 Heathcote MT  1971, 1973, 1974, 1975, 
 Hedley Tpr GF  1947, 
(S) Henderson Sgt TW  1934(R), 
(S) Hepburn Pte D  1909, 
(S) Hewison CplW 1871, 
(S) Hill Pte AW 1895, 
 Hills TR  1964, 1965, 1977(R), 
 Hinchliffe PN QC 1991(Ch), 1993(Ch), 1995(Ch), 1996(A), 1997(Ch), 

1998(Ch), 2000(Ch), 2003(C), 2004(Ch), 2006(Ch), 
2007(Ch), 

 Hind RE 1989(R), 1990, 
 Hobbiss Sgt WH  1882, 1883, 
 Hobson Flt Lt ERC RAF 1931, 
 Hockley Wg Cdr (Retd) CJ  1994(A) 
  MBE RAF 
 Hoddle Capt LE 1935, 1937, 1948, 1976(Ch), 1978(Ch), 1988(C), 
 Hodgson Maj RB 1936, 1937, 1938, 1949, 1951, 1953,  
(S) Hogg Sgt W  1895, 
 Holden PJR  2002(R), 
 Holtby Maj E 1938, 
 Hook Lt M 1961, 
 Hooper Lt W 1871, 
 Hooton CSgt JH  1897, 
 Horrocks AR  1972, 
(S) Horton-Smith Lt Col DAG  1950(A), 1961, 1962(Ch), 1965(C), 1970(Ch), 
(S) Hossack JDI 1995, 2007(C), 
(W) Howell CSgt CR 1897, 
(S) Hutchinson Dm Maj SG 1871, 
 Hutton Rear Adm FEP RN 1936, 1946(R), 1948(C), 1952, 1954, 1957(Ch), 

1959(Ch), 1961(Ch),  
 Hyam BK  1983(R), 
(I) Hynes Pte J O'C 1873, 
 
(S) Ingram CSgt W  1883, 1887, 1888, 1889, 1893, 
 Ivens Sqn Ldr TS RAF 1935, 
 
 Jackman JF 1964(R), 1976, 1999(C),  
 Jagger RSM W 1929, 
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(W) Jeens ERT 2011(R), 2012, 2014, 
(W) Jeens RCT 2015, 
 Johns Maj HE  1949, 
 Johnson Capt ED 1905, 
 Johnson CPO ML RN  1947, 
 Johnson Lt Col REW 1937, 1955, 1957(R), 1962(C), 
 Johnson Maj SE  1947(A)(Ch), 1948(A)(Ch), 1949(Ch), 1950(Ch), 

1951(Ch), 1952(Ch), 1954(C), 
 Johnston Lt GF 1930(R), 
 Jones ARH  1988, 1990, 1996(Ch), 1997(Ch), 1998(R), 1999(R),  
(W) Jones Pte F  1890, 1891(R), 1894(R), 
 
 Kelly Dr FH  1919, 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1930, 
 Kemp Pte R  1885, 1886, 
 Kent PG  1979, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1987(R), 1989, 1991, 

1992(Ch), 1993(Ch), 1994(Ch), 1996(Ch), 1997, 
1998(Ch), 1999, 2000, 2002(R), 2005(A), 2007, 2009, 
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013(R), 2014, 

(S) Kerr Cpl TH  1904, 1908, 
 Killian JR  1975(R), 1976, 1979(R), 1980, 1981, 1986, 1997(C),  
 King Capt CBR  1929, 
 King QMSgt GR  1927, 1928, 1931, 1932(Ch), 1936(Ch), 1949(Ch), 

1951(C), 
 King LE  1983, 1984, 1985(R), 
 Kitcat Lt Cdr JP de W RN 1933, 
(S) Kydd Pte AB  1882, 1884(R), 1886(R), 
 
 Laban WO CK RN 1936, 
(S) Lamont Sgt A  1878, 
 Lane Sgt H 1871, 
(I) Langford-Lloyd Lt Col LN 1920(C), 
 Langley Dr JDS 2004(Ch), 2006(Ch), 2007(Ch), 2008(R), 2010(Ch), 

2011(Ch), 2012(Ch), 2013 (Ch), 2015(Ch), 2016(R), 
2017(Ch), 2018(Ch), 2019(Ch), 2021(Ch), 

(I) Lattey Sgt H 1886(R), 
(S) Lawrance CSgt A  1889(R), 1890, 1891, 1892(R), 1898(R), 1905, 1906, 

1907,  
(I) Leach-Porter JE 1929(R), 
(I) Leeson Sgt HS 1871, 1873, 1877, 
(S) Leggate Capt R  1946, 
 Lessimore Capt EJ 1929, 
(W) Lewis Rev'd CW 1949(A), 1956(A), 
(W) Lewis Sgt DE 1927, 1929, 1932(R), 
 Lewis JWE 2006(A), 
(W) Lewis Sgt T 1904, 
 Little Maj FG  1963, 1964, 1970(C), 1975(Ch), 1982(Ch), 
 Locke-King Lt HF 1879, 
(S) Logan NBS 2007(A), 2017(R), 2018(R), 
 Looker Capt GA RN 1969(R), 
(S) Love Pte J  1886(R), 1887,  
 Lovell Maj DD OBE TD 1930(R), 1935(R), 1952, 1954(Ch), 1955(Ch), 

1959(Ch), 1961(Ch), 1966(C), 1972(Ch), 
 Lowe D 2012(A), 
(I) Lowry Sgt J 1871, 
 Luckman AJ  1994, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004(R), 

2005, 2006, 2007, 
 Luckman DC  1998, 1999, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 

2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2017, 
2018, 2019, 2021, 

(S) Luke Pte R  1879, 1882, 
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(S) Lury DH  1966(R), 1968(R), 
 
(S) McAuslan Lt W 1880, 1881, 1885, 
(S) MacCallum ArSgt J  1899, 1903, 1904, 
(I) McCaw Maj NW  1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1956, 

1958, 1960(C), 1961, 1962, 1963, 1978(Ch), 
(I) McCloy Capt JH  1884, 1887, 
(S) McClure IA 1962, 
(I) MacConkey GF Pte 1880, 
(S) McCormack Cpl G  1953, 1954, 
(S) McCreath Sgt J 1871, 
(S) MacDonald Lt Col JHA 1874(C), 1875(C), 1876(C), 
(S) McEachran CN  1966, 1973(R), 1974, 1977, 1978, 1980, 1995(C),  
(S) MacFadyen Cpl D  1899, 
 McGibbon EM 1979(A), 1983(A), 
(S) McGibbon Pte P  1888, 
(S) McHaffie ArSgt G  1899, 1909, 
(S) McIsaac Lt J 1874, 1875, 1876, 1881, 1882(R), 
(S) MacKeith Col RH  1975(R), 1978, 1980(R), 1990(Ch), 
(S) McLardie CSgt J 1889, 
(S) McLean Lt Col WF 1938(A), 
(S) McLeod Maj AR 2014, 
(I) McMullen CSgt L 1876, 
(I) McQuillan RJ 2007(R), 
(I) McSweeney Maj DL  1926(R), 
(I) McVey Sgt W 1872, 
(S) McVittie Pte R 1881, 1885, 1886, 
 (emigrated and represented Canada in 1889 and 1891) 
 Magnay Maj WH  1950, 1951, 1952, 1955, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 

1964, 1965, 1967(Ch), 1969, 1971(Ch), 1973(Ch), 
1977(Ch), 1979(C), 

(S) Mair Sgt J  1897, 1898, 
 Mallabar LW  1954(A), 
 Mann Lt Col HA  1912, 1913, 1921, 1924(R), 
 Marchment Lt Col AF 1921, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1927, 
(S) Martin Maj AE  1920, 1927(R), 1928, 1929, 1930, 1946(A), 
 Martin Capt FR 1910(R), 
(S) Martin ArSgt JE  1901(R), 1903, 1908, 1910, 1911, 
 Mason RS  1976(A), 
 Matthews CSgt HW  1895, 1898, 1899, 
(S) Maxwell Capt H St G  1919, 1921, 1922, 1923(R), 1952(C), 
(S) Maxwell Maj R St G 1946, 1949, 1950, 1953, 1956, 1957, 1959(A), 
 Mayfield Cpl J  1873, 
 Maylor A 1969(R), 
 Medlock Spr WW 1970, 
(S) Meldrum KC 1966, 1969, 1970, 1976(R), 1987(A),  
(S) Melville Sir Ronald 1977(C), 
 Merry Lt Col DC  1956(R), 1962 1963, 1968(Ch), 1969(Ch), 1970(Ch), 

1971(Ch), 1972(Ch), 1974(Ch), 
 Merry P 1968(R), 
 Messer Miss JH 1995, 1996, 1998(R), 2001(Ch), 2002(Ch), 2003, 2005, 

2008(Ch), 2009(R), 2010, 2011(C), 2014(Ch), 2016(R), 
2017(R), 

(I) Michael Dr JP 1953(A), 
(S) Michie Sgt W  1871, 
 Middlemas Capt RJ 1930, 1931(R), 1932, 1946, 
(I) Millar ML 1995, 2001(R),  
 Miller Capt CD  1901, 1902, 1905, 1914(C), 1919(C), 
(S) Milne Capt JL 1950(C), 
 Mitchell CJ 2021, 
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(S) Mitchell Lt J  1881, 
 Molyneux NEC 1966, 1973(R), 1974(R), 1975, 1976, 1979, 1989(C), 

1994(Ch),  
(S) Monro Maj EG 1930(C), 1931(Ch), 1932(Ch), 1933(Ch), 1934(Ch), 

1935(Ch), 1936(Ch), 
 Moody Lt A RN 1939, 1948(R), 1955(A), 
(W) Morris GE 2011, 2012(R), 2013, 2015, 2016, 
 Morse CObs FS  1954, 
 Morton Flt Lt CJ 2005, 
 Morton CPO FE RN 1919(R), 1920, 1921, 
(S) Muirhead Pte T  1891, 1892, 1893, 1895, 1896, 1897, 1898, 1900, 
 Mullineux Sgt J 1878, 
 Munday Capt HA  1882, 
 Mundy RL  1988, 
(I) Murphy Capt WEC  1897, 
 
(S) Nelson Sgt J 1874, 
 Newton Lt WS  1914, 
 Nicholson Maj E  1938, 1948, 1949(R), 1950, 1962(A), 1963(Ch), 

1964(Ch), 1965(Ch), 1968(Ch), 1969(Ch), 1970(Ch), 
1971(C), 1974(Ch), 1977(Ch), 

 Nicholson Dr RH  1976, 1977, 1980(R), 1984, 
 Nobbs AB CER  1947(Ch), 
 Norbury Cpl R  1893, 
(W) Norman JR 1961, 
 Northcote CSM HV 1920, 1921(R), 1926, 1928(R), 
 Northcote Pte TV  1922(R), 1923, 1924, 1931(R), 
 Norton LCpl WT 1925, 
(S) Notman OCdt JW 1929, 1931, 1932(Ch), 1935(Ch), 1936(Ch), 
 
 O'Brien CS 1972, 1977(A), 1986(C), 
 O'Brien MJ  1957(R), 
 Oldfield-Box FI 1995(R), 
(S) Ommundsen Sgt ANVH 1901, 1902, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1909, 1910, 1911, 

1912, 1913, 1914, 
 Orpen-Smellie Lt Col HJ 1952, 1960, 1965, 1968, 1971, 1975, 1976(Ch), 1979, 

1980(C), 1984, 
(W) Orpen-Smellie Mrs JR 1972(A), 1987(C), 
(I) O'Sullivan CF  1966, 1967, 1971, 
(I) Owens Miss J 1984(C), 
 
 Painting Eur Ing CA  2001(A),  
 Painting DA  1963(R), 1979(Ch), 1980(Ch), 1982(Ch), 1983(Ch), 

1984(Ch), 1985(Ch), 1986(Ch), 
 Palmer Sgt JW 1881(R), 
 Parnell Maj EL 1908, 1909, 1912(R), 1919, 1920(A), 1921(A), 1922(C), 

1923(A), 1924(C), 
 Parry Cpl CJ 1875, 1880(R), 1884, 1885, 1886, 1887, 1889, 1890, 
 Patel PM  2001, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009(R), 2011, 

2012, 2013, 2015, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2021, 
(S) Paterson Sgt A  1903, 1905, 
(S) Paterson Pte AF  1873, 1874, 
(S) Paton Sgt R  1878, 
(S)  Paton Pte W 1881(R), 
 Patrick Maj HC  1956(C), 
 Pattinson MR  1986, 
 Pattinson SJ 1982, 
 Payne FR 1970, 1971(A), 1972, 1986(A), 1991(C), 
 Pearse Maj G  1877, 1878, 1888, 1890, 
(S) Peddie Lt JT  1907, 
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(S) Peden LM  1978(R), 2017(C), 
 Penrose SNS  1993, 2017(A), 
 Pilcher KM  1964, 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1972(R), 1973, 

1974, 1975, 1976(Ch), 1978, 1979, 1984(Ch), 
1986(Ch), 1987(Ch), 1990(C), 

 Pilgrim Dr (Miss) AJ  2001(R),  
 Pilling Pte AW 1878, 
 Pitts CSgt G 1876, 
 Pizer Dr R 2009(C), 
 Pointon CSM WE 1934, 
 Pollock Maj J 1893(R), 
 Porter Maj HC  1904(A), 1908(A), 
 Powell JG  1968, 1969, 
 Pownall Pte J 1905,  
 Pratt JW  1955(R), 
 Prince-Cox WCH  1964(A), 
(S) Proctor Sgt W  1900, 1901, 
 Pugh KO 1972, 1974(R), 1975, 1978, 1980, 1981(R), 1995(A), 

2005(C), 
 Pugsley J 1997, 2000, 
 Pusgley Dr (Mrs) MJ 1992, 
 Pullman Sgt R 1880, 1882(R), 1883, 
 
 Radcliffe Lt Col H 1875, 
(S) Rae Sgt P 1873, 1878, 1883, 1884, 
 Raincock TJD 2006, 2007, 2008, 2013, 2014, 2015(R), 2016, 2017, 

2019(C), 
 Ramsey KWD 2018, 2019(R), 
(S) Ranken Maj T TD  1905(C), 1907(C), 1909(C), 1911, 1912(R), 1913, 

1920(R), 192, 1922, 1925, 1927, 
(S) Rankin Miss JM 2013, 
 Ransford Capt EM 1929, 
(S) Reid Sgt D 1899, 
(S) Reid Capt RA 1947, 1961(A), 
(S) Rennie Pte MS  1894, 
 Reynolds Maj EGB  1957, 
 Richards DFP  1983, 1984, 1985, 1988, 1996(Ch), 1998, 2002(Ch), 
 Richards WCP 1992(R), 1994(Ch), 1996(Ch), 1997(Ch), 1999(Ch), 

2000(Ch), 2001(Ch), 2002(Ch), 2003(Ch), 2010(Ch), 
2011(Ch), 2012(Ch), 2013 (Ch), 2014(Ch), 2015(Ch), 
2016(Ch), 2017(Ch), 2018(Ch), 2019(Ch), 2021(Ch), 

 Richardson Sqn Ldr CS  1933, 1934, 
 Richardson Lt Col Sir Philip 1902, 1904(C), 1906(C), 1908(C), 1921(C), 
 Ridley Col ED  1932(A), 1933(A), 
 Ringer TA  1992(R), 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997, 2000, 2001, 2003, 

2006(R), 2009, 2010(R), 2011, 2014, 
(E) Roberts RM 2016(C), 
(S) Robertson Maj JM  1965(R),  
 Robinson Capt EH 1923, 
 Robinson Pte HR 1904(R), 1907(R),  
 Rose DA 2016, 2018(A), 
 Rosenthal Pte G 1883, 
 Rosling RP  1971(R), 1972, 1973, 1974, 1979, 1982, 1986, 

1988(Ch), 1990(Ch), 2014(C), 
 Rothon Cpl FJ 1879, 1892, 
 Rothwell Capt J  1893, 
 Rowland Cpl AT  1920, 1921, 1922, 1923, 
(S) Runciman Lt J  1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1919, 1920, 
 Rylands TG  1999(R), 2000, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005(R), 2006, 

2009(A), 
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 Sankey LR 1935, 
 Saunders RL  1953(R), 
(S) Scott Pte J  1899, 
(S) Scott ArSgt JB 1894, 1897(R), 1898, 1901, 1902, 1903, 1904, 
(I) Scully Maj TV VD 1910(A), 
 Sear HB  1955, 
 Seward Dr CW  1956, 1960(A), 1961, 1974(Ch), 1975(Ch), 1978(C), 
(S) Sharman PW 1995(Ch), 
 Shaw Lt Col BD  1948, 1950, 1969(C), 
(S) Shaw ITG 2002, 2012, 2017, 
 Shouler RSF 2014(R), 2021, 
 Skilton Pte E  1904, 1907, 1910, 1912, 
 Skippings Sgt SE RM 1956(R), 
 Slocock JA 1954, 1959(R), 1966(A), 
(S) Smith Maj FB  1947, 1948, 1961(C), 
 Smith Capt TS 1926, 1938(Ch), 1939, 1946(C), 
(I) Smyth Lt W  1872, 1874, 1875, 
 Snelus Ens CJ 1871, 
 Somers Lt JP  1913(R), 
(I) Southwell Lord 1931(AAdj), 1951(A), 1952(AAdj), 
 Spaight JS  1964, 1966, 1968, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 

1978, 1979, 
(W) Speck T  1984(VC), 
 Stanley-Turner Fg Off D 1950(AAdj) 
 Stewart R 2005, 
(S) Stewart Maj T VD  1889(A), 1891(A), 1892(A), 1893(A), 1894(A), 1895(A), 

1896(A), 1897(A), 1898(A), 1899(A), 1900(A), 1901(A),  
 Stocks Pte A 1894, 
(W) Stockwood Lt Col IH  1947, 1949(C), 
(S) Strachan Capt GSG  1911(A), 1912(A), 1913(A), 1914(A), 1922(C), 1925(A), 

1926(A), 1927(A), 1928(A), 1929(C), 1930(A), 1931(C), 
 Sullivan MJ 1983, 
(S) Sutherland Lt CA 1928, 1930, 1932, 1936, 1938(Ch), 1939, 
(W) Swansea The Rt Hon 1951, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1960, 
  the Lord DL 1962, 1963, 1965, 1969, 1972(C), 1977, 
(S) Swanston Capt DS OBE RN 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939(Ch), 1946(Ch), 1947(C), 

1951(Ch), 1952(Ch), 1955, 1959(Ch), 1960(Ch), 
 Sykes Dr PD 2010(R), 2018, 2019, 
 
 Tatlow Sgt W  1893, 1894, 1896(R), 1908, 
(S) Taylor Lt WC 1936, 
 Tetlow AJ  1958, 
 Thol Pte SF  1906, 
(W) Thomas Lt AG 1907(R), 
 Thomas Capt HJ  1950, 1956, 1960, 1962(R), 1967(Ch), 
 Thomas SA  1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1989, 1991, 1992, 1993, 

1996, 2008(C), 2012, 2013, 2014(R),  
(S) Thomson-Walker Maj P 1947, 1948, 
 Thompson Col HJ  1975(A), 
(S) Thompson Lt JL 1892, 1893, 1895(R), 1896, 
 Thompson JMA 1977, 1980, 1982, 1989, 1990, 2010(C), 
(S) Thorburn Maj W 1889(C), 1891(C), 1892(C), 1893(C), 1894(C), 1895(C), 

1896(C), 1897(C), 1898(C), 1899(C), 
 Tippins Sgt J  1909, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914, 
 Tomlinson Ens FP 1871, 
(I) Townsend MK 1991(Ch), 1995(Ch), 2000(Ch), 2001(Ch), 2004(C), 

2006(Ch), 2007(Ch), 2008(Ch), 2009(Ch), 2010(Ch), 
2011(Ch), 2014(Ch), 2016(Ch), 

 Trask Sgt WH  1892, 1894, 1895, 1896, 
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 Tremlett CN  1998(Ch), 1999(Ch), 2000(R), 2003(Ch), 2004(Ch), 
2005(Ch), 2012(C), 2013(R), 2019(Ch), 2021(A), 

 Tribe GE  1968(A), 
 Tucker A St G 1979, 1980, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991, 

1992, 1993, 1994, 1998(C),  
 Twine Maj GE  1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1960, 

1964, 1968(Ch), 1969(Ch), 1974(C), 
 
 Underwood JC  1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003(R), 2005, 2006, 2007, 

2009, 2010, 2014, 2016, 2018, 2019, 2021(R), 
 
 Varley Maj FE 1901, 1903, 1906, 1907, 1911(Ch), 1912(Ch), 

1919(Ch), 1922(Ch), 1923(Ch), 1927(C), 1928(C), 
 Vary RAH  1994(R), 
 Vernon Dr CH 1925, 1935, 1936, 
 Vezey Maj T  1947(Ch), 1958(A), 
 Vicars OCdt AH 1939, 
 
 Wace Pte T 1874, 1877, 
 Wakelin Cpl JR 1880(R), 
 Waldegrave Capt Earl 1882, 
(S) Wallace Cpl JB  1872, 
 Waller Maj CB 1871, 1873, 1877, 1879(C), 1880(C), 1881(C), 
(S) Walker ANR 2017, 2018, 2019, 
 Walker Dr MFC  1954(R),  
 Warburton Dr JD  1985, 1986(R), 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1996, 

1997, 1998, 1999, 2002, 2003(A), 2006(R), 2011(R), 
2013(C), 2014, 2015(A), 

 Ward Sgt Maj HJ  1903, 1911, 1919, 1928(Ch)(R),  
 Ward Pte WT  1900, 
 Warne Lt AG  1950(R), 
(W) Watson CJ 2011, 2015, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2021, 
 Watson JA 2004(R), 2008, 2012, 2013, 2021(C), 
 Wattleworth SSgt CW  1884, 1885, 1887, 1888, 1889, 1891, 1892, 1893, 

1894, 1898, 
 Webster JGM  1997(A), 2000, 2006(C), 
 Webster TR  1982(A),  
 Weeden CP 2004(A), 
 West Sgt FJ  1884(R), 1886, 1887, 
 Westmacott Wg Cdr IB RAF 1974(A), 1975(C), 
 Wheeler Pte SF 1938, 1946(R), 1951(R), 1957(R), 1958, 1960, 1967(C), 
 Whitaker HS  1967(R), 1971(R), 
 White JE  1983(R), 
 White-Cooper RRT 1961, 
(S) Whitelaw Pte T 1879, 
 Wicker LT  1989(A), 
 Wilde AR 2008, 2009,  
 Willcox Lt Cdr JFO RN 1967, 1970(A), 1972, 1973(Ch), 
 Willott Sqn Ldr CC RAF 1932, 1946, 
(S) Wilson Col A  1882(C), 1883(C), 1884(C), 1886(C), 1887(C) 
(S) Wilson Col GA  1902, 1907(A), 1909(A), 
(S) Wirgman Maj CW 1919(A), 
 Wood MJ  2002(A), 
 Wood Sgt WE  1926, 1927, 
 Woods Maj DE  1946(R), 1969(A), 
 Woolley Lt T 1880(R), 
(S) Wren Pte W  1897, 
 Wrey BHB 1966, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1970, 
 Wyatt Pte W 1872, 
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(S) Young Capt JH  1883, 1884, 1888, 
 
 
534 different people have represented the Mother Country/Great Britain in the Kolapore 
Match. 
 
337 English, 132 Scots, 41 Irish, 24 Welsh  
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LIST OF THOSE WHO HAVE REPRESENTED  
GREAT BRITAIN MORE THAN ONCE IN THE KOLAPORE MATCH 

SINCE 1871 

 
This includes those selected as Captain, Adjutant, shooter, coach or reserve 
 
 
30 Lt AG Fulton MBE DCM 
 
24 PG Kent 
 
23 Wg Cdr DP Calvert MBE RAF 
 
20  WCP Richards 
 
19  GCD Barnett 
 DC Luckman 
 
18 S Belither 
 Maj RA Fulton TD 
 Dr JD Warburton 
  
17  KM Pilcher 
 
16  Maj WH Magnay 
 
15 PM Patel 
 JC Underwood 
 
14  NJ Ball  
 Dr JDS Langley 
 Maj NW McCaw OBE TD 
 Miss JH Messer 
 Maj E Nicholson MBE TD 
 Maj T Ranken TD 
 
13  Sgt HG Burr 
 ArSgt FS French 
 TA Ringer 
 The Rt Hon the Lord Swansea DL 
 SA Thomas 
 MK Townsend 
 
12 Maj T Stewart 
 Capt GSG Strachan 
 Capt DS Swanston RN 
 A St G Tucker 
 Maj GE Twine 
 
11 JEM Bellringer 
 DGM Coleman 
 Maj JA Crawford 
 Capt H Douglas 
 PN Hinchliffe QC 
 AJ Luckman 
 Sgt ANVH Ommundsen 
 Maj FE Varley VD 
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10  Brig JA Barlow CBE 
 JPS Bloomfield 
 MJ Ensor 
 Capt RD Greig 
 Lt Col HJ Orpen-Smellie OBE 
 RP Rosling 
 JS Spaight 
 Maj W Thorburn 
 CN Tremlett 
 Sgt CW Wattleworth  
 
9  Lt W Barber RN 
 Cpl H Bates 
 Maj DD Lovell OBE TD 
 Lt Col DC Merry 
 Maj EL Parnell 
 TJD Raincock 
 
8 DF Cantlay 
 Lt WT Davies 
 Capt W Gray 
 Rear Admiral FEP Hutton CB RN 
 CSgt A Lawrance 
 NEC Molyneux 
 Pte T Muirhead 
 DA Painting 
 Cpl CJ Parry 
 KO Pugh 
 TG Rylands 
  
7 Fg Off C Bunch RAF 
 Sgt M Caldwell 
 AE Clarke 
 Capt A Eccles 
 Sgt RE Fenby 
 BIJ Gilson 
 Maj SE Johnson 
 JR Killian 
 QMSgt GR King 
 CN McEachran 
 Capt R St G Maxwell 
 Maj EG Monro OBE TD 
 DFP Richards 
 ArSgt JB Scott 
 SF Wheeler 
  
6  GF Arnold 
 Maj GF Booth MBE 
 PB Bromley 
 A Chown 
 Miss ME Foster MBE 
 EPJ Harrison 
 Capt LE Hoddle 
 Maj RB Hodgson 
 ARH Jones 
 Dr FH Kelly 
 ArSgt A Lawrance 
 Maj AE Martin 
 Lt J Runciman 
 Dr CW Seward 
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 Lt CA Sutherland 
 JMA Thompson 
 Maj CB Waller 
 CJ Watson 
 
5 Maj S Armour RM 
 Sgt H Britton 
 Maj J Brown 
 Lt Col CT Burt 
 RJ Cade  
 JS Collings 
 QMSgt A Cortis 
 Cdr Sir Lionel Fletcher CBE 
 Lt Col DAG Horton-Smith MBE TD 
 CSgt W Ingram 
 Maj FG Little DL JP 
 Lt J McIsaac 
 Lt Col AF Marchment DSO 
 Ar Sgt JE Martin 
 Capt H St G Maxwell 
 KC Meldrum 
 Capt CD Miller 
 GE Morris 
 FR Payne 
 Lt Col Sir Philip Richardson Bt OBE VD 
 Sgt J Tippins 
 JA Watson 
 Col A Wilson 
 BHB Wrey 
 
4 CTS Belk 
 GW Brion 
 Maj H Brock 
 Pte WJM Burton 
 JH Carmichael 
 Pte W Clark 
 J Cload 
 Maj HN Cooper RM 
 SSgt J Dodd 
 Capt JWP Field 
 ArSgt GE Fulton 
 Flt Lt AM Gent RAF 
 Maj JB Green 
 Lt T Grier 
 Gnr J Hall 
 MT Heathcote 
 Lt Col REW Johnson OBE TD 
 Pte AB Kydd 
 Col RH MacKeith 
 Lt Col HA Mann 
 Capt RJ Middlemas 
 Dr RH Nicholson 
 CSM HV Northcote 
 Pte TV Northcote 
 OCdt JW Notman 
 Maj G Pearse 
  Sgt P Rae 
 Cpl AT Rowland 
  Pte E Skilton 
 Capt TS Smith 
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 Sgt W Tatlow 
 Capt HJ Thomas MBE RM 
  Lt JL Thompson 
 Sgt WH Trask 
 Sgt Maj HJ Ward 
 Lt Cdr JFO Willcox RN 
 
3 Maj AJ Andrews 
 DR Armstrong 
 Dr AF Aspin 
 AB Brown 
 Cpl W Caldwell 
 Lt Col D Campbell 
 Lt Col CCC Cheshire OBE 
 Lt A St J Clerke 
 CSM WS Dickman 
 TM Drysdale 
 Lt W Dunlop 
 Capt J Easton 
 Lt Col DE Elford 
 Flt Lt C Fitzpatrick RAF 
 QMSgt J Fraser 
 NCM Fyfe 
 Capt GR Gratwicke 
 LCpl G Gray 
 SD Gray 
 TR Hills 
 JDI Hossack 
 JF Jackman 
 ERT Jeens 
 Pte F Jones 
 LE King 
 Sgt HS Leeson 
 Sgt DE Lewis 
 NBS Logan 
 Lt W McAuslan 
 ArSgt J MacCallum 
 Lt Col JHA MacDonald 
 Pte R McVittie 
 CSgt HW Matthews 
 Lt A Moody RN 
 CPO FE Morton RN 
 CS O'Brien 
 CF O'Sullivan 
 Sgt R Pullman 
 Lt Col BD Shaw MM TD 
 ITG Shaw 
 JA Slocock 
 Lt Col FB Smith BEM  
 Lt W Smyth 
 Lord Southwell 
 Dr PD Sykes 
 Dr CH Vernon 
 ANR Walker 
 JGM Webster 
 Sgt FJ West 
 Col GA Wilson 
 Capt JH Young 
 
2 Sgt J Aitchinson 
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 ME Barr 
 KWW Bartlett 
 Capt RA Barzey 
 Capt E Birch 
 RJ Bramley 
 Cdr AW Brooks RN 
 CM Brooks 
 Pte J Boyd 
 Pte J Campion 
 Pte R Chicken 
 TP Clarke 
 Sqn Ldr CJ Collins RAF 
 ArSgt AJ Comber 
 QMSgt H Comery 
 Cpl W Cooper 
 Lt FJ Cope 
 Lt NC Crawshaw 
 CWA Cunningham 
 ArSgt J Cunningham 
 Maj K Cunningham 
 Lt JC Daglish 
 Lt Col WH Davidson 
 Maj ATK Debenham MBE 
 CSM JL Dewar 
 Sgt JW Dods 
 Pte JH Doe 
 LSgt A Fletcher 
 Maj DS Frazer 
 Pte J Geddes 
 CSgt M Gilbert 
 VH Gilbert 
 DJ Goodall 
 Pte HS Goodear 
 PS Gray 
 SH Grist 
 RE Hind 
 Sgt WH Hobbiss 
 CSM FC Hale 
 Pte R Kemp 
 Cpl TH Kerr 
 Rev'd CE Lewis 
 Pte J Love 
 Pte R Luke 
 DH Lury 
 Capt JH McCloy 
 Cpl G McCormack 
 ArSgt G McHaffie 
 Sgt J Mair 
 ML Millar 
 Mrs JR Orpen-Smellie 
 Sgt A Paterson 
 Pte AF Paterson 
 SNS Penrose 
 LM Peden 
 Maj HC Porter 
 JG Powell 
 J Pugsley 
 Sgt W Proctor 
 KWD Ramsey 
 Capt RA Reid 
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 Sqn Ldr CS Richardson RAF 
 Col ED Ridley 
 Pte HR Robinson 
 DA Rose 
 Cpl FJ Rothon 
 RSF Shouler 
 Lt Col IH Stockwood 
 Maj P Thomson-Walker 
 Maj T Vezey 
 Pte J Wace 
 Sgt FJ West 
 Wg Cdr IB Westmacott DFC RAF 
 HS Whitaker 
 AR Wilde 
 Sqn Ldr CC Willott RAF 
 Sgt WE Wood 
 Capt DE Woods 
 
 
287 people have represented the Mother Country/Great Britain more than once from 1871-
2021 inclusive. 


